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Rang Groupe
1 94
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Nom

Montricher 1

Jorat 1D

Tire-Lune

Mélimélo

Les Q-Gelés

Le Bourlatsapi

La Verrisanne

La Sibérienne

Calamin

Société
Sté de Tir, Montricher
Guignard Christophe
Desmeules Michel
Morel Christophe
Keller Fabien
Ramseyer David
Buffet Blaise
Froideville-Tir Sportif
Ducommun Philippe
Chabloz Gilbert
Berger Christophe
Court Cyril
Dizerens Gilbert
Brutsch Olivier
Armes de Guerre Vallorbe
Sacco Roberto
Werro Laurent
Mange Johann
Hédiguer Gilbert
Delacrétaz Francis
Mondin Michel

Sté de Tir Sportif, Echallens Echallens

Ravy Pascal
Haldi Romain
Donzallaz Roger
Meuli Hélene
Reichenbach Marc
Sté de Tir, Armes Réunies
Bertrand Frédéric
Augsburger Denis
Dupont Jérémie
Hauri Nicolas
Tondini Enio
Pidoux Michel

Sté de Tir, Bercher-Rueyres Bercher-Rueyres

Bécholey Norbert
Corthésy Alain
Gilliand Pascal
Vulliens Stephane
Laurent Philippe
Burdet Willy
Sté de Tir La Verrisane

Loosli Jacques
Galster Daniel
Zeller Cédric
Geiser Pascal
Buchs Roger
Wieland Jean-Bernard

Tir Sportif La Sibérienne
Batsch Christophe
Mollier Bertrand
Kilchoér Bertrand
Borel Claude
Mollier Etienne
Benoit Charles

Tir Sportif Yverdonnois D
Tanner Pierre-Gilbert

Siege

Montricher

Froideville

Vallorbe

L Auberson

Les Verriéres

Le Cerneux-Péquinot

Yverdon

Total Appui
373 71
76 96
76 93
74 100
74 96
73 94
71 97
371 62
76 95
75 94
74 95
74 94
72 96
62 79
367 70
77 96
74 99
74 95
71 95
71 90
70 89
366 0
76 97
74 95
73 94
72 93
71 94
365 66
76 99
75 94
73 94
71 97
70 97
66 86
364 66
78 96
73 92
72 99
72 92
69 95
66 89
364 65
77 91
75 96
74 92
71 92
67 98
65 85
362 65
76 96
75 97
71 87
70 88
70 88
65 80
358 55
73 92

R1
76

76

77

76

76

78

77

76

73

R2
76

75

74

74

75

73

75

75

73

R3
74

74

74

73

73

72

74

71

72

R4
74

74

71

72

71

72

71

70

70

R5
73

72

71

71

70

69

67

70

70
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P1
100

96

99

97

99

99

98

97

98

P2
97

95

96

95

97

96

96

96

93

P3
96

95

95

94

97

95

92

88

92

1/4

P4
96

94

95

94

94

92

92

88

91

P5
94

94

90

93

94

92

91

87

86



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

25.04.2023

62

95

34

38

67

92

Les Burgondes

Les Subiéreux

Oeil de Belette

La Menthue

Les Tiretacons

Guidonix

Chamblon 1

Corcelles-Cormondreche

La Colombe

Schacher Patrick
Dessemontet Jacques
Auberson Yann
Burkhalter Eric
Henry Michael
Sté de Tir de Fétigny - -
Ménieres o Fétigny
Wicht Claude
Schafer Jean-Claude
Moret Christian
Corminboeuf Dominique
Minutillo Annibal

Tir Sportif Peseux Région
Thiébaud Christina
Leuba Fabien
Leuba Kim
Bohren Armin
Leuba Cédric
Khairallah Gaby
Sté de Tir, Les Grands Bois Goumoens-la-Ville
Perusset Alexandre
Mayor Willy
Marguerat Christophe
Marguerat Frangoise
Bezengon Line-Michéle
Rochat Laurent

Carabiniers de la Menthue
Linder Michel
Kaltenried Walter
Perey Frangois-Louis
Marti Grégory
Bezengon André

Sté de Tir
Denges-Echandens

Seydoux Bertrand
Bohner Philippe
Pache Frangois
Seydoux Béatrice
Urech Roland

Sté de Tir STAR, Biere
Barby Guillaume
Mignot Pierre
Gagliardi Jérémy
Luthi Walter
Rochat (1981) Christian
Matthey Yann

Sté de Tir Mont de
Chamblon

Peseux

Bioley-Magnoux

Echandens

Biere

Chamblon

Guiducci Yoann
Pestelacci Enea
Holzer Jérome
Degrange Damien
Zwahlen Manon
Holzer Max

Cie des Mousquetaires
Corcelles-Cormondréeche

Jucker Ernest
Staehli Pierre
Minder Fred
Liard Damien
Passera Isabelle
Meylan Richard
Sté de Tir, La Colombe
Grin Michel
Jayet Roger

Corcelles-Cormondréche

Hermenches-Vucherens

73
72
70
70
55

358

76
76
71
71
64
356
74
71
71
70
70
69
354
77
71
71
68
67
60
353
74
74
69
69
67

353

72
71
71
70
69
352
73
73
69
69
68
68

352

75
72
71
69
65
63

351

74
70
69
69
69
65
351
76
74

86
98
93
91
73

97
96
96
91
87
69
97
94
91
97
84
95
60
94
99
95
96
94
77

97
96
96
96
94

97
97
89
89
92
68
100
98
95
94
91
87

63

92
99
93
88
79
84

65

92
87
99
93
91
99

96
94

76

74

77

74

72

73

75

74

76

76

71

71

74

71

73

72

70

74

71

71

71

69

71

69

71

69

69

71

70

68

69

70

69

69

69

67

64

70

67

67

69

68

65

69

65

97

97

99

97

97

100

99

99

100

96

97

96

96

97

98

93

99

96

96

95

95

96

92

95

92

93

94

2/4

91

94

94

96

89

94

88

92

91

87

91

94

94

89

91

84

91

80



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
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30

66

26

37

81

36

89

Molard 1

Les Pedzes

ATL 1

Chandon

Mont-Racine

Les Sécherons

Montélaz 1

Gros.Minet

Les Etoiles, Moiry

Grosjean Denis
Sechaud Bernard
Jaton Jean-Frangois

Sté de Tir, Les 3B
Ciampi Antonio
Parrot-Lagarenne Anthony
Aeschlimann Patrick
Grossmann Daniel
Bertoglio Serge
Humbert Fred

Tir Sportif Rances
Pichonnaz Roger
Dubrit Jérome
Randin Jacques
Finger Laurence
Cand Rémy
Vos Alain

Lausanne Amis du Tir

Tissot Alfred
Senn Olivier
Piano Efisio
Risse Auguste
Savona Joseph
Favre (1939) Francis

Sté de Tir La Militaire,
Villarepos

Mabboux Béat
Schuwey Emmanuel
Roulet Pierre-Alain
Nobs Stéphane
Perriard Jean-Marie
Aux Armes de Guerre, La
Sagne
Perret Johnny
Jean-Mairet Michel
Vuille Lionel
Dumont Xavier
Perret Stéphanie
Sté de Tir Sportif, Le
Chaney
Mivelaz Bernard
Hlggler Cédric
Kuffer Roger
Viret Marcel
Rezin Jean-Pierre
Rezin Nicolas
Tir du Montélaz
Garraux Audrey
Capt Frangois
Handschin Saman
Roulier Pierre-Alain
Miauton-Correvon Janick
Sté de Tir, L’Arnon
Bettex Alain
Denervaud René
Roldao José
Hirt Bernard
Villiger Christian
Sté de Tir, Les Etoiles
Chanson Régis
Chanson Michel
Chanson Guilhem
Crisinel Julien
Chanson Jean-Luc

Bursins

Rances

Lausanne

Villarepos-Chandossel

La Sagne

Villars-sous-Yens

Cronay

Fiez

Moiry

Essertines s/Yverdon

69
67
65
350
74
73
70
67
66
66
350
73
71
70
69
67
54
347
72
70
70
68
67
66

347

76
72
70
66
63

347

75
70
69
68
65

339

74
68
67
67
63
56
339
72
72
68
66
61
337
71
69
68
65
64
336
71
70
69
68
58
326

100
80
91
66

100
93
89
89
93
89
54
91
94
83
95
80
73
66
84
98
96

100
89
90

97
90
95
91
90

96
91
100
96
89

56

99
89
95
75
91
89

97
90
82
86
87

90
95
88
95
86

97
90
94
97
81
59

74

73

72

76

75

74

72

71

71

72

73

71

70

72

70

68

72

69

70

68

70

70

70

70

69

67

68

68

69

65

67

69

68

66

68

67

66

65

68

62

66

67

67

63

65

63

61

64

58

59

100

95

100

97

100

99

97

95

97

96

93

94

98

95

96

95

90

95

97

93

93

91

96

91

96

91

87

90

94

86
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89

83

90

90

91

89

86

88

90

84

89

80

89

90

89

89

82

86

81

84



29 48

30 70

31 41

32 3
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Les Mousquetaires du
Buron

Praz Amiet

Les Coyottes

Les Mélézes

Le Goupil

Sté de Tir, Les
Mousquetaires du Buron

Leibungut Amaury
Ducret Marc-Henri
Grin Philippe
Rochat (1956) Christian
Collet Samuel
Jacot Cédric
Sté. de tir du Praz-Amiet
Michot Laurent
Golay Axel
Reymond Christian
Christen Steve
Grandjean Raphael
Benoit Etienne
Sté de Tir,Mollens
Trottet Arnold
Amez-Droz Timothée
Wacht Sheryl
Radelet Vincent
Zanchi Romain
Les Mélézes Chezard
Olah Tibor
Ludi Rudolf
Rub Roland
Bersier Conrad
Morel Colette

Sté de Tir Sportif, Le Goupil Valeyres-sous-Rances

Conrad Jean-Yves
Vidmer Gilbert
Kaenel Jean-Jacques
Hostettler Michel
Turin Martial

Croy

Mollens

Chézard

72
68
65
62
59
59
326
75
73
66
60
52
50
325
72
66
65
64
58
320
74
69
66
56
55
289
79
69
59
58
24

96
84
86
77
93
84
50
96
97
100
89
84
70

95
83
88
83
89

93
95
87
77
68

96
90
92
80
57

75

72

74

79

73

66

69

69

66

65

66

59

60

64

56

58

52

58

55

24

100

95

95

96

97

89

93

92

96

88

87

90

4/4

89

83

77

80

84

83

68

57



